UNTY. Manuel J. Maloof Center
&'GO r 94‘% DeKaI b COU nty GOVG ' ment 1300 Commerce Drive
g\y % Decatur, Georgia 30030
1822
ez Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 2018-2853 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Resolution Status: Action
File created: 10/10/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners
On agenda: 11/13/2018 Final action: 11/13/2018
Title: Commission District(s): 1

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1015892 Stone Mountain Road from Rockbridge Road to
Pole Street and Stone Mountain Bike/Pedestrian (PED) Project, PI006899 & PI007621 (Annual
Contract): for use by Public Works - Transportation. Consists of adding on-road bike lanes in both
directions along South Stone Mountain Lithonia Road. Awarded to SD & C, Inc. Contract Term
Extension Only.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES, 2. Change Order Request Form

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/13/2018 1 Board of Commissioners

11/5/2018 1 PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure recommended for approval. Pass
Committee
11/5/2018 1 Board of Commissioners deferred to the next meeting Pass

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 1

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1015892 Stone Mountain Road from Rockbridge Road to Pole Street
and Stone Mountain Bike/Pedestrian (PED) Project, P1006899 & P1007621 (Annual Contract): for use by
Public Works - Transportation. Consists of adding on-road bike lanes in both directions along South Stone
Mountain Lithonia Road. Awarded to SD & C, Inc. Contract Term Extension Only.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO
Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on April 26, 2016 for an amount not to exceed $4,568,192.87. This contract consists of
adding on-road bike lanes in both directions along South Stone Mountain Lithonia Road and a 5-foot sidewalk
along the eastern side of the road with additional work to include building curbs and gutters along both sides of
South Stone Mountain Lithonia Road. This request is to extend the contract term through April 30, 2019 due to
extensive conflicts with existing underground utilities being encountered during the construction of storm drain
system improvements on the project; which slowed the pace of the contractor’s work.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2018-2853, Version: 1

SD & C, Inc., 809 Park North Blvd., Clarkston, GA 30021
and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. DBE Participation: 100%

2. Contract Effective Date: July 20, 2017

3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

4. Amount Spent To Date: $4,427,925.37

5. Funding: GDOT and HOST (Transportation)

DeKalb County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

